
NEXT EVENTS: 
► Sat., April 29 - Stafford Speedway - Stafford Springs, CT - Post Time: 2:30pm 
► Sun., May 7 - Thunder Road - Barre, VT - Post Time: 1:30pm 

 
 
FIN     SRT      CAR                                                     BON   CIR         $      TECH 
POS   POS        #       DRIVER        TEAM                                LAPS  PTS   PTS *  WON REPORT   

1 6 03MA Derek Gluchacki Superior Rail and Iron Works Ford Mustang 50 48 123 $6,175 Running 
2 2 5MA Tom Carey III Brookside Equipment Sales Chevy Camaro 50 42 110 $3,030 Running 
3 1 04VT D.J. Shaw A.H. Fence Co. Ford Mustang 50 44 110 $2,050 Running 
4 12 58VT Jimmy Hebert Hebert Excavation Ford Mustang 50 40 104 $1,200 Running 
5 13 00NH Jimmy Renfrew Jr. R&R Public Wholesalers/R&R Race Parts NH Ford Fusion 50 39 101 $1,275 Running 
6 8 91CT Jake Johnson Jim Morrissette's Oil Burner Service Ford Mustang 50 36 96 $1,000 Running 
7 14 60ME Gabe Brown Brown Motorsports 50 40 98 $900 Running 
8 5 68NH #Tanner Woodard J&S Sales and Service Ford Mustang 50 36 96 $800 Running 
9 3 5CT Dillon Moltz RB Performance Chevy SS 50 36 90 $750 Running 
10 4 38RI Connor Souza Monroe Dairy Ford Fusion 50 36 88 $725 Running 
11 7 30RI Jacob Rowdy Burns Burns Motorsports 50 37 87 $700 Running 
12 9 4NH Jamie Swallow Jr. T&H Forestry Products Chevy Camaro 50 14 62 $700 Running 
13 21 97NH Joey Polewarczyk Jr. Pole’s Automotive Ford Mustang  50 37 83 $700 Running 
14 28 18QC Jean-Philippe Bergeron Bergeron Motorsports 50 36 80 $770 Running 
15 16 36NH Erick Sands Sands Motorsports Chevy SS 50 38 80 $700 Running 
16 26 8NH Connor McDougal Eleveight Designs Chevy SS 50 36 76 $700 Running 
17 24 31CT #Andrew Molleur K&H Construction, CBYD-811 Chevy Camaro 50 36 74 $700 Running 
18 20 66VT Jason Corliss Booska Worldwide Movers Ford Mustang 50 36 72 $700 Running 
19 22 22RI Mark Jenison Jenison Motorsports 50 11 45 $700 Running 
20 10 19QC Dany Trepanier XPN Chevy 50 13 45 $700 Running 
21 23 04NH Shawn Swallow North Conway Incinerators Chevy Camaro 50 36 66 $700 Running 
22 33 41VT Jamie Aube LTK Insulation Technologies Chevy Camaro 50 36 64 $700 Running 
23 27 21MA Pete Yetman Performance ECM Chevy Camaro  50 36 62 $700 Running 
24 25 27NH Cam Huntress Camaro Heaven Chevy SS 50 36 60 $700 Running 
25   30 25ME #Jason Gammon Dupuis Farm Chevy Camaro  50 36 60 $700 Running 
26   18 0NH Quinten Welch Sullivan Construction Chevy Camaro 50 36 60 $700 Running 
27   29 12CT #PJ Evans Evan’s Carpentry Solutions Chevy Impala 50 36 60 $700 Running 
28  32 4CT #Reese Bogue Bogue Motorsports 50 36 60 $700 Running 
29  34 33QC Remi Perreault RP Enterprises Chevy SS 50 36 60 $700 Running 
30  19 41QC Jonathan Bouvrette Duroking Ford Mustang 49 11 35 $700 Wreck 
31  35 65NH Tom Sheehan LTK Insulation Technologies Chevy Camaro 48 36 60 $700 Running 
32  17 45VT Derek Ming Mitchell Brothers Racing Ford Mustang 45 36 60 $700 Running 
33  11 21QC Alexendre Tardiff Tardif Motorsports 45 36 60 $700 Running 
34  15 77NH #Bryan Wall, Jr. Wall’s Ford Mustang 29 40 64 $700 Brakes 
35  31 5ME #Dominic Curit W.C. Gurissi Chevy Camaro  17 36 60 $700 Handling 
36  36 31x Jordan Hadley Hadley Motorsports 4 36 60 $700 Mechanical 
* includes all bonus points     # denotes Rookie of the Year competitor 

Lap Leaders:  Tom Carey III, 1-2; D.J. Shaw, 3-23, Derek Gluchacki, 24-29; Shaw, 30; Gluchacki, 31-50 (5 lead changes among 3 drivers)  Margin of Victory: 0.060 seconds   
 Cautions: 2 (laps 26 (Competition), 30)   Time of Race: 51 min, 45 sec.    Heat Winners: Gabe Brown, Jimmy Hebert, Bryan Wall Jr. 
    Ford Performance Award: Derek Gluchacki    KRC Award: Derek Gluchacki     Sunoco Race Fuels Hard Charger Award: Jean-Phillippe Bergeron    Bassett Award:  Tom Carey III     

ARbodies Awards: Derek Gluchacki, Connor Souza    Five Star Bodies Award:  Derek Gluchacki        Longacre Award: Derek Gluchacki      Tilton Award: D.J. Shaw    
    DRP Award: Jimmy Renfrew Jr.    Edelbrock Racing Award: D.J. Shaw    VDL Fuel Systems Award: Jimmy Renfrew Jr.      Koni Award: Derek Gluchacki 

Owner’s Standings 
1. 03MA Joseph Gluchacki 123 
2. 5MA  Roger McHugh 110 
3. 04VT  Arnold Hill 110 
4. 58VT  Larry Hebert 104 
5. 00NH Jim Renfrew 101 
6. 60ME Gene Brown 98 
7. 91CT  Jeff Hartwell 96 
8. 68NH Tanner Woodard 92 
9. 5CT  Mark Brackett 90 
10. 38RI  Connor Souza 88 

1. 03MA Derek Gluchacki 123  (1)* 

2. 5MA Tom Carey III 110  (1)* 
3. 04VT D.J. Shaw 110 (1)* 
4. 58VT Jimmy Hebert 104 (1)* 
5. 00NH Jimmy Renfrew, Jr. 101 (1)* 

6. 60ME Gabe Brown 98 (1)* 
7. 91CT Jake Johnson 96 (1)* 
8. 68NH #Tanner Woodard 92 (1)* 
9. 5CT Dillon Moltz 90 (1)* 

10. 38RI Connor Souza 88 (1)* 
11. 30RI Jacob Burns 87 (1)* 
12. 97NH Joey Polewarczyk, Jr. 83 (1)* 
13. 18QC Jean-Phillippe Bergeron 80 (1)* 

14. 36NH Erick Sands 80 (1)* 
15. 8NH Connor McDougal 76 (1)* 
16. 31CT #Andrew Molleur 74 (1)* 
17. 66VT Jason Corliss 72 (1)* 

18. 04NH Shawn Swallow 66 (1)* 
19. 41VT Jamie Aube 64 (1)* 
 77NH #Bryan Wall, Jr. 64 (1)* 

ACT Tour Point Standings (starts) 

Rookie of the Year Standings 
Pos.     Car #                     Driver           Point Standing 

1. 68NH  Tanner Woodard 8th    
2. 31CT  Andrew Molleur 16th 
3. 77NH  Bryan Wall, Jr. 19th 
4. 25ME  Jason Gammon 23rd 
5. 12CT  PJ Evans (Tie) 
6. 4CT  Reese Bogue (Tie) 
7. 5ME  Dominic Curit (Tie) 

2023 American-Canadian Tour Feature Winners 
 # Winner Event Track Date  
 *** Derek Gluchacki   03MA St. Patrick’s Day 125 Hickory Motor Speedway 03/17/23 
 *** D.J. Shaw   04VT Easter Bunny 125 Hickory Motor Speedway 03/18/23 
 1. Derek Gluchacki   03MA Northeast Classic New Hampshire Motor Speedway 04/15/23 
 2.  ACT Spring Sizzler 75 Stafford Motor Speedway 04/29/23 
 3.  25th Community Bank N.A. 150 Thunder Road Speedbowl 05/07/23 
 4.  NH Governor’s Cup 150 Lee USA Speedway 05/21/23 
 5.  48th Spring Green 123 Seekonk Speedway 06/03/23 
 6.  Claude Leclerc 150 Autodrome Chaudiere 06/24/23 
 7.  Pine Tree State 125 Oxford Plains Speedway 07/09/23 
 8.  CAN-AM 200 Autodrome Montmagny 07/22/23 
 9.  Milton CAT Midsummer 250 White Mountain Motorsports Park 08/05/23 
 10.  Oxford 125 Oxford Plains Speedway 08/26/23 
 11.  45th NEFCU Labor Day Classic 200 Thunder Road Speedbowl 09/03/23 
 12.  45th Fall Foliage 200 White Mountain Motorsports Park 09/16/23 
 ***  61st Vermont Milk Bowl Thunder Road Speedbowl 10/01/23 
 13.  The Haunted Hundred New London-Waterford Speedbowl 10/21/23 

Schedule Subject to Change 


